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RESTORATION STATUS NEXT

HIGHLIGHTS

Since the passage of Hurricane
Melissa, JPS reports that
approximately 80 percent of
customers across the island now
have service.




RESTORATION
STATUS

JPS restoration highlights over the last twenty
four hours include:
e |In St Ann, the corridor from Runaway Bay to
Orange Valley was energised.
e In Manchester, FLOW and Digicel cell sites in
Walderston were restored.
e |In St Elizabeth, the Yardley Chase
community regained service.
e |n Clarendon, McNie Primary School was
restored.

RESTORATION TIMELINE NEXT

Westmoreland
St. Elizabeth
Hanover
Trelawny
St. James
St. Ann

Manchester
St. Mary
Clarendon
Portland
KSA North

St. Catherine

St. Thomas
KSA South

Portmore

34,563
46,098
16,692
20,965
62,394
47,233
49,206
30,161
51,365
23,161
91,603

89,102

21,136
52,175
52,398

30,555
25,754
8,204
10,041
28,243
14,918
11,700
2 898
3,824
503
918

486

45
37
19

88%
56%
49%
48%
45%
32%
24%
10%
7%
2%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%



RESTORATION TIMELINE NEXT

RESTORATION STATUS

Hospitals with Electricity Restored
Electricity has been restored to several key medical facilities islandwide, ensuring continuity of healthcare services and
support for critical operations. The following hospitals across multiple parishes have been fully energized :

Kingston & St. Andrew

] . St. Thomas
* Andrews Memarial Hospital
*Bellevue Hospital *Princess Margaret Hospital
*Bustamante Hospital For Children

*Kingston Public Hospital e Portland
*National Chest Hospital (NCH)

: . *Port Antonio Hospital
*Nuttall Memorial Hospital

*Buff Bay Hospital
*5t. Joseph’s Hospital

*University Hospital Of The West Indies St. Mary

*\fictoria Jubiles

«Part Maria Hospital
=Annotto Bay Hospital

St. Catherine & Portmore

e St. ANN

sLinstead Hospital

*Spanish Town Hospital =5t. Ann's Bay Hospital

sAlexandria Community Hospital
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*Hargreaves Hospital
*Mandeville Regional Hospital +Falmouth Hospital

*Percy Junior Hospital

e S JaMes

sy Clarendon +Comwall Regional Hospital
*Hospiten Montego Bay

*Chapelton Hospital

*Lionel Town Community Hospital

*May Pen Hospital

*Noel Holmes Hospital

sy Westmoreland

sSavanna-la-mar Public General Hospital
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% Critical Facilities Restored by Agency:

Digicel

FLOW — 65%
4

NATIONAL

WATER — 78%

COMMISSION

FOLLOW NEXT

70%

Overall Restored

From the OUR’s perspective, based on
updates JPS has reported:

Restoration of critical facilities that
depend on JPS power continues to
advance.

e Digicel: JPS has reported 68
percent of its powered critical sites
restored.

e FLOW: 65 percent restored.

e National Water Commission (NWC):
78 percent restored.

Overall, IPS has reported that 70
percent of all IPS-powered critical
facilities have been restored
islandwide.
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